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Q4. This next section deals with assault in or about the work place. Please indicate if any of the following have happened to you while in or about the workplace:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status Employment Status
18-34 British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common- Employed Not

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married Employed

Base: All Respondents 2150 605 803 742 282 190 159 797 541 181 90 443 888 729 610 381 522 340 474 1676 882 1268 1197 928
I'have worked in a workplace that has been 171 38 78 55 29 20 10 84 15 13 3 27 74 67 55 16 56 27 30 141 81 90 109 61
sexually exploitative-tolerant of seriously 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 11% 6% 11% 3% 7% 3% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7%
wrong, persistent, sexual harassment and real B ! ! ! ! ! * P P P X
I'have been persistently stalked and sexually 117 31 55 31 19 9 9 49 24 7 4 23 53 37 41 20 31 17 19 98 52 65 74 42
harassed in the workplace by a person in 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
management who hit on me in an unwelcome D *
I'have been forced into a sexual encounter 42 15 16 11 6 4 4 24 2 2 2 9 17 14 14 8 10 5 4 38 23 19 27 14
without my consent by a person who was a 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% * 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
manager or more authoritative person. | ! | ! * S
I'have been slapped with an open hand with 3 17 11 5 6 2 2 15 6 2 2 6 11 14 12 5 7 6 13 20 11 22 22 1
serious intent to hurt me in the workplace 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
because of something | would or would not do. D * T
I'have been forced into a sexual encounter 30 15 11 4 2 3 2 14 6 3 1 3 16 10 13 2 10 3 8 22 17 13 25 4
without my consent by a co-worker. 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
D * P X
I'have been punched with a closed fist with 21 13 6 2 2 1 2 10 4 2 - 6 4 11 8 2 4 6 10 11 8 13 16 5
serious intent to hurt me in the workplace 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
because of something | would or would not do. [e) * M T
None 1831 516 665 650 235 159 137 648 495 157 80 390 750 611 501 338 432 290 411 1420 738 1093 993 816
85% 85% 83% 88% 83% 84% 86% 81% 91% 87% 89% 88% 84% 84% 82% 89% 83% 85% 87% 85% 84% 86% 83% 88%
C EFGH * N 0Q W
Forced Sexual Encounter 64 26 24 14 7 7 6 33 7 4 3 11 30 20 25 10 16 7 11 53 35 29 44 18
3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
D I | I * v X
Physical Encounter 45 23 16 6 7 2 3 20 10 3 2 9 14 20 17 7 9 9 20 25 17 28 32 13
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
cD D * T X
Other Encounter 251 59 114 78 39 27 16 115 35 19 6 44 110 91 81 33 75 39 43 208 114 137 158 91
12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 14% 10% 14% 6% 10% 7% 10% 12% 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10%
BD | I I * P P S X

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/1/1,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/1/1,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q4b. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (ALL/ SOME OF THE TIME)]

When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status Employment Status
18-34 British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common- Employed Not

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married Employed

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50 63 256 144 175 204 112
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
I tolerated it because | had nowhere else to 179 51 87 41 32 19 14 79 24 11 6 29 75 69 61 21 55 29 37 142 78 101 111 65
turn to or go and needed to protect my job. 56% 57% 63% 45% 68% 61% 64% 53% 52% 46% 60% 55% 54% 58% 56% 49% 61% 58% 59% 55% 54% 58% 54% 58%
* D * * * x * P x * * * * *
I didn't do anything because | felt powerless, 179 50 82 47 28 21 16 75 27 12 5 27 77 70 57 24 49 31 37 142 78 101 108 69
alone and isolated 56% 56% 59% 51% 60% 68% 73% 50% 59% 50% 50% 51% 56% 59% 52% 56% 54% 62% 59% 55% 54% 58% 53% 62%
* * * * x * P x * * * * *
I didn't do anything because | was scared no- 156 49 71 36 25 19 10 68 21 13 6 26 68 56 53 22 46 25 35 121 69 87 99 55
one would believe me and there would be 49% 55% 51% 39% 53% 61% 45% 46% 46% 54% 60% 49% 49% 47% 49% 51% 51% 50% 56% 47% 48% 50% 49% 49%
serious repercussions for me and mv career. b* * * * * * > * * * * * *
| complained to someone in authority in the 143 41 72 30 21 13 8 69 22 10 5 23 59 56 59 16 42 17 28 115 76 67 96 47
workplace and it was ignored. 45% 46% 52% 33% 45% 42% 36% 46% 48% 42% 50% 43% 43% 47% 54% 37% 47% 34% 44% 45% 53% 38% 47% 42%
* I * * * x * P x * R * * * * v
I confronted the individual(s) and it stopped. 136 49 49 38 12 12 7 70 23 12 5 28 55 48 50 22 31 20 29 107 52 84 86 50
43% 55% 36% 41% 26% 39% 32% 47% 50% 50% 50% 53% 40% 41% 46% 51% 34% 40% 46% 42% 36% 48% 42% 45%
c* * * * x E E* P x * * * * * U
I didn't report anything to someone in the 132 38 62 32 17 16 8 58 23 10 3 19 55 55 41 18 39 28 30 102 65 67 89 41
workplace, | just moved out the workplace and 41% 43% 45% 35% 36% 52% 36% 39% 50% 42% 30% 36% 40% 47% 38% 42% 43% 56% 48% 40% 45% 38% 44% 37%
got another iob in another companv. * * * * - * ** * * * * (o *
I didn't report anything to someone in the 93 36 37 20 15 9 7 39 16 7 3 17 40 33 36 13 26 13 20 73 47 46 63 29
workplace, | just moved to another job within 29% 40% 27% 22% 32% 29% 32% 26% 35% 29% 30% 32% 29% 28% 33% 30% 29% 26% 32% 29% 33% 26% 31% 26%
the companv awav from that place. co* * * * * * > * * * * * *
| complained to someone in authority in the 92 36 46 10 11 7 6 46 15 7 - 12 40 40 34 15 24 15 23 69 35 57 72 20
workplace and it was dealt with effectively, 29% 40% 33% 11% 23% 23% 27% 31% 33% 29% - 23% 29% 34% 31% 35% 27% 30% 37% 27% 24% 33% 35% 18%
resolved to mv satisfaction. D* 3} * * * > * > * * * * * * X
| confronted the individual(s) and | was 82 27 41 14 10 6 4 42 14 6 - 21 32 29 37 13 19 12 18 64 42 40 56 25
threatened and punished. 26% 30% 30% 15% 21% 19% 18% 28% 30% 25% - 40% 23% 25% 34% 30% 21% 24% 29% 25% 29% 23% 27% 22%
D* D * * * P * P x MN* Q * * * *
| called the police and they handled it to my 44 23 19 2 3 1 4 22 10 4 1 8 13 22 18 5 13 7 11 33 22 22 36 8
satisfaction. 14% 26% 14% 2% 6% 3% 18% 15% 2% 17% 10% 15% 9% 19% 17% 12% 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 13% 18% 7%
cD* D B * * P EF* e x * M * * * * X
| called the police and they charged the 35 17 15 3 4 2 2 19 5 3 1 10 7 17 14 5 9 6 11 24 15 20 26 9
person. 11% 19% 11% 3% 9% 6% 9% 13% 11% 12% 10% 19% 5% 14% 13% 12% 10% 12% 17% 9% 10% 11% 13% 8%
D* D * * * x * P x M* M * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q4b_1. [I complained to someone in authority in the workplace and it was dealt with effectively, resolved to my satisfaction.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status Employment Status
British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common- Employed Not

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married Employed

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50 63 256 144 175 204 112
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 38 1 20 7 5 3 1 19 7 3 - 6 16 16 12 9 8 8 11 27 13 25 31 7
12% 12% 14% 8% 11% 10% 5% 13% 15% 12% - 11% 12% 14% 11% 21% 9% 16% 17% 11% 9% 14% 15% 6%
* * * * x * P x * * * * * X
Some of the time 54 25 26 3 6 4 5 27 8 4 - 6 24 24 22 6 16 7 12 42 22 32 41 13
17% 28% 19% 3% 13% 13% 23% 18% 17% 17% - 11% 17% 20% 20% 14% 18% 14% 19% 16% 15% 18% 20% 12%
D* D * * * P * e x * * * * *
None of the time 227 53 92 82 36 24 16 103 31 17 10 41 98 78 75 28 66 35 40 187 109 118 132 92
71% 60% 67% 89% 77% 77% 73% 69% 67% 71% 100% 77% 71% 66% 69% 65% 73% 70% 63% 73% 76% 67% 65% 82%
* BC* * * x * P x * * * * * w
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 92 36 46 10 11 7 6 46 15 7 - 12 40 40 34 15 24 15 23 69 35 57 72 20
29% 40% 33% 11% 23% 23% 27% 31% 33% 29% - 23% 29% 34% 31% 35% 27% 30% 37% 27% 24% 33% 35% 18%
D* D * * * x * P x * * * * * X

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q4b_2. I complained to someone in authority in the workplace and it was ignored.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region

18-34 British Alberta | Saskatchewa

Columbia n/Manitoba

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 46 9 25 12 11 2 2
14% 10% 18% 13% 23% 6% 9%
* * * * x
Some of the time 97 32 47 18 10 1 6
30% 36% 34% 20% 21% 35% 27%
D* D * * * x
None of the time 176 48 66 62 26 18 14
55% 54% 48% 67% 55% 58% 64%
* c* * * x
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 143 41 72 30 21 13 8
45% 46% 52% 33% 45% 42% 36%
* I * * * x

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Ontario

149

23

15%

46
31%

80
54%

Quebec

11%
*

17
37%

52%
*

Atlantic
[T ELE]

Less than HS

Education
HS Some PSE | Univ Grad Less than
$40K

53 138 118 109
10 20 16 19
19% 14% 14% 17%

*

13 39 40 40
25% 28% 34% 37%
* R
30 79 62 50
57% 57% 53% 46%

*
23 59 56 59
43% 43% 47% 54%
*
R

Household Income

$40K to
<$60K

$60K to
<$100K

11
12%
*

31
34%

$100K+

Household Compositior

Kids in
Household

14%
*

19
30%
*

35
56%
*

28
44%
M

No Kids in
Household

256

37

14%

78
30%

141
55%

115
45%

Relationship Status

Single

144
28
19%

48
33%

68
47%

76
53%

Common-
Law/Married

49
28%

108
62%

38%

Employment Status

Employed

204
29
14%

67
33%

108
53%

96
47%

Not
Employed

112
17
15%

30
27%

65
58%

42%
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Q4b_3. [I confronted the individual(s) and it stopped.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region

Total British Alberta | Saskatchewa

Columbia n/Manitoba

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 51 15 19 17 4 4 3
16% 17% 14% 18% 9% 13% 14%
* * * * x
Some of the time 85 34 30 21 8 8 4
27% 38% 2% 23% 17% 26% 18%
cD* * * * P
None of the time 183 40 89 54 35 19 15
57% 45% 64% 59% 74% 61% 68%
* B * Hi* * x
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 136 49 49 38 12 12 7
43% 55% 36% 41% 26% 39% 32%
c* * * * x

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Ontario

149

20

13%

50
34%

79
53%

Quebec

EH*
20%
*

23
50%
*

Atlantic
[T ELE]

50%

Less than HS

20%

*x

30%

*x

50%

50%

HS

MN*

Education

Some PSE

138

21
15%

25%

83
60%

40%

Univ Grad

118

13

11%

35
30%

70
59%

41%

Less than
$40K

109
18
17%

32
29%

59
54%

46%

Household Income

$40K to
<$60K

$60K to
<$100K

11
12%
*

20
22%

$100K+

Household Compositior

Kids in
Household

63
15
24%
*

14
2%
,

34
54%
M

No Kids in
Household

256

36

14%

71
28%

149
58%

Relationship Status

Single

144
17
12%

35
24%

Common-
Law/Married

175
34
19%

50
29%

91
52%

Employment Status

Employed

204
35
17%

51
25%

118
58%

Not
Employed

112
16
14%

34
30%

62
55%
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Q4b_4. [I confronted the indivi and | was and punished.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status Employment Status
Total British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common- Employed Not

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married Employed

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50 63 256 144 175 204 112
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 29 8 15 6 2 2 - 20 4 1 - 9 9 1 11 5 7 6 8 21 13 16 22 6
9% 9% 11% 7% 4% 6% - 13% 9% 4% - 17% 7% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 13% 8% 9% 9% 11% 5%
* * x * e x M* * * * *
Some of the time 53 19 26 8 8 4 4 22 10 5 - 12 23 18 26 8 12 6 10 43 29 24 34 19
17% 21% 19% 9% 17% 13% 18% 15% 2% 21% - 23% 17% 15% 24% 19% 13% 12% 16% 17% 20% 14% 17% 17%
D* D * * * P * P x * * * * *
None of the time 237 62 97 78 37 25 18 107 32 18 10 32 106 89 72 30 71 38 45 192 102 135 148 87
74% 70% 70% 85% 79% 81% 82% 72% 70% 75% 100% 60% 77% 75% 66% 70% 79% 76% 71% 75% 71% 77% 73% 78%
* BC* * * x * P x * L L * o* * *
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 82 27 41 14 10 6 4 42 14 6 - 21 32 29 37 13 19 12 18 64 42 40 56 25
26% 30% 30% 15% 21% 19% 18% 28% 30% 25% - 40% 23% 25% 34% 30% 21% 24% 29% 25% 29% 23% 27% 22%
D* D * * * P * P x MN* Q * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q4b_5. [I tolerated it because | had nowhere else to turn to or go and needed to protect my job.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status Employment Status
Total 18-34 British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common- Employed Not

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married Employed

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50 63 256 144 175 204 112
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 73 16 34 23 14 8 4 28 14 5 3 12 33 25 33 6 19 1 16 57 38 35 40 32
23% 18% 25% 25% 30% 26% 18% 19% 30% 21% 30% 23% 24% 21% 30% 14% 21% 22% 25% 22% 26% 20% 20% 29%
* * * * P * P x * P * * * *
Some of the time 106 35 53 18 18 1 10 51 10 6 3 17 42 44 28 15 36 18 21 85 40 66 71 33
33% 39% 38% 20% 38% 35% 45% 34% 2% 25% 30% 32% 30% 37% 26% 35% 40% 36% 33% 33% 28% 38% 35% 29%
D* D * * * P * P x * * o* * *
None of the time 140 38 51 51 15 12 8 70 22 13 4 24 63 49 48 22 35 21 26 114 66 74 93 47
44% 43% 37% 55% 32% 39% 36% 47% 48% 54% 40% 45% 46% 42% 44% 51% 39% 42% 41% 45% 46% 42% 46% 42%
* c* * * x * e P * * * * *
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 179 51 87 41 32 19 14 79 24 1 6 29 75 69 61 21 55 29 37 142 78 101 111 65
56% 57% 63% 45% 68% 61% 64% 53% 52% 46% 60% 55% 54% 58% 56% 49% 61% 58% 59% 55% 54% 58% 54% 58%
* D * * * x * P x * * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q4b_6. [I didn't report anything to someone in the workplace, | just moved out the workplace and got another job in another company.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income
Total British Alberta | Saskatchewa| Ontario Quebec Atlantic | Less than HS HS Some PSE | Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 62 17 29 16 10 7 4 24 11 6 3 5 26 28 16 7 22 12
19% 19% 21% 17% 21% 23% 18% 16% 24% 25% 30% 9% 19% 24% 15% 16% 24% 24%
* * * * P * P x B L * * *
Some of the time 70 21 33 16 7 9 4 34 12 4 - 14 29 27 25 1 17 16
2% 24% 24% 17% 15% 29% 18% 23% 26% 17% - 26% 21% 23% 23% 26% 19% 32%
* * * * P * e x * * * *
None of the time 187 51 76 60 30 15 14 91 23 14 7 34 83 63 68 25 51 22
59% 57% 55% 65% 64% 48% 64% 61% 50% 58% 70% 64% 60% 53% 62% 58% 57% 44%
* * * * x * P x * R * * *
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 132 38 62 32 17 16 8 58 23 10 3 19 55 55 41 18 39 28
41% 43% 45% 35% 36% 52% 36% 39% 50% 42% 30% 36% 40% 47% 38% 42% 43% 56%
* * * * x * P x * * * o*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Compositior

Kids in
Household

63
15
24%
*

15
24%
*

33
52%
*

48%

No Kids in
Household

256

47

18%

55
21%

154
60%

40%

Relationship Status

Single

35
24%

79
55%

45%

Common-
Law/Married

175
32
18%

35
20%

108
62%

38%

Employment Status

Employed

204
39
19%

50
25%

115
56%

44%

Not
Employed

112

22
20%

17%

71
63%

37%
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Q4b_7. [I didn't report anything to someone in the workplace, | just moved to another job within the company away from that place.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status Employment Status
Total British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common- Employed Not

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $ <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married Employed

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50 63 256 144 175 204 112
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 32 10 13 9 5 3 5 1 5 3 1 6 14 1 12 2 9 6 6 26 17 15 22 10
10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 23% 7% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 5% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9%
* * * * P * P x * * * * *
Some of the time 61 26 24 1 10 6 2 28 11 4 2 1 26 22 24 1 17 7 14 47 30 31 41 19
19% 29% 17% 12% 21% 19% 9% 19% 24% 17% 20% 21% 19% 19% 22% 26% 19% 14% 22% 18% 21% 18% 20% 17%
cD* * * * x * e x * * * * *
None of the time 226 53 101 72 32 22 15 110 30 17 7 36 98 85 73 30 64 37 43 183 97 129 141 83
71% 60% 3% 78% 68% 71% 68% 74% 65% 71% 70% 68% 71% 72% 67% 70% 71% 74% 68% 71% 67% 74% 69% 74%
* B B* * * P * P x * * * * *
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 93 36 37 20 15 9 7 39 16 7 3 17 40 33 36 13 26 13 20 73 47 46 63 29
29% 40% 27% 22% 32% 29% 32% 26% 35% 29% 30% 32% 29% 28% 33% 30% 29% 26% 32% 29% 33% 26% 31% 26%
cD* * * * x * P P * * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q4b_8. [I called the police and they charged the person.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status Employment Status
British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common- Employed Not

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married Employed

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50 63 256 144 175 204 112
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 15 7 5 3 2 - 1 9 2 1 - 4 2 9 5 3 3 3 6 9 6 9 12 3
5% 8% 4% 3% 4% - 5% 6% 4% 4% - 8% 1% 8% 5% 7% 3% 6% 10% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3%
* * * * x * - x M* M * T
Some of the time 20 10 10 - 2 2 1 10 3 2 1 6 5 8 9 2 6 3 5 15 9 1 14 6
6% 11% 7% - 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 10% 11% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5%
D* D * * * x * P P M* * * * *
None of the time 284 72 123 89 43 29 20 130 41 21 9 43 131 101 95 38 81 44 52 232 129 155 178 103
89% 81% 89% 97% 91% 94% 91% 87% 89% 88% 90% 81% 95% 86% 87% 88% 90% 88% 83% 91% 90% 89% 87% 92%
* BC* * * x * P x * N * * * *
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 35 17 15 3 4 2 2 19 5 3 1 10 7 17 14 5 9 6 11 24 15 20 26 9
11% 19% 11% 3% 9% 6% 9% 13% 11% 12% 10% 19% 5% 14% 13% 12% 10% 12% 17% 9% 10% 11% 13% 8%
D* D * * * x * P P M* M * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q4b_9. [I called the police and they handled it to my satisfaction.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status Employment Status
British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common- Employed Not

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married Employed

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50 63 256 144 175 204 112
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 21 10 9 2 2 - 2 10 4 3 1 5 5 10 7 2 7 4 6 15 10 1 19 2
7% 11% 7% 2% 4% - 9% 7% 9% 12% 10% 9% 4% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 2%
D* * * * x * P P * * * * * X
Some of the time 23 13 10 - 1 1 2 12 6 1 - 3 8 12 11 3 6 3 5 18 12 1 17 6
7% 15% 7% - 2% 3% 9% 8% 13% 4% - 6% 6% 10% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5%
D* D * * * x E* e x * * * * *
None of the time 275 66 119 90 44 30 18 127 36 20 9 45 125 96 91 38 77 43 52 223 122 153 168 104
86% 74% 86% 98% 94% 97% 82% 85% 78% 83% 90% 85% 91% 81% 83% 88% 86% 86% 83% 87% 85% 87% 82% 93%
* B BC* 1 1 x * P x * N * * * * w
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 44 23 19 2 3 1 4 22 10 4 1 8 13 22 18 5 13 7 11 33 22 22 36 8
14% 26% 14% 2% 6% 3% 18% 15% 2% 17% 10% 15% 9% 19% 17% 12% 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 13% 18% 7%
cD* D B * * P EF* e x * M * * * * X

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q4b_10. [I didn't do anything because | was scared no-one would believe me and there would be serious repercussions for me and my career.] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status
British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common-

Columbia n/Manitoba [T ELE] $ <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50 63 256 144 175
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 57 12 28 17 12 8 2 19 12 4 1 1 24 21 18 9 17 8 10 47 31 26
18% 13% 20% 18% 26% 26% 9% 13% 26% 17% 10% 21% 17% 18% 17% 21% 19% 16% 16% 18% 22% 15%
* * H* * x H* e x * * * * *
Some of the time 99 37 43 19 13 1 8 49 9 9 5 15 44 35 35 13 29 17 25 74 38 61
31% 42% 31% 21% 28% 35% 36% 33% 20% 38% 50% 28% 32% 30% 32% 30% 32% 34% 40% 29% 26% 35%
D* * * * x * P x * * * * *
None of the time 163 40 67 56 22 12 12 81 25 1 4 27 70 62 56 21 44 25 28 135 75 88
51% 45% 49% 61% 47% 39% 55% 54% 54% 46% 40% 51% 51% 53% 51% 49% 49% 50% 44% 53% 52% 50%
* B* * * P * P P * * * * *
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 156 49 71 36 25 19 10 68 21 13 6 26 68 56 53 22 46 25 35 121 69 87
49% 55% 51% 39% 53% 61% 45% 46% 46% 54% 60% 49% 49% 47% 49% 51% 51% 50% 56% 47% 48% 50%
D* * * * P * o P * * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q4b_11. [ didn't do anything because | felt powerless, alone and isolated] When experiencing these things you noted in the previous question, please indicate how often the following described your situation:

Region Education Household Income Household Compositior Relationship Status Employment Status
Total 18-34 British Alberta Saskatchewa Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than HS HS Some PSE Univ Grad Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in Single Common- Employed Not

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Married Employed

Base: Have witnessed or experienced 319 89 138 92 47 31 22 149 46 24 10 53 138 118 109 43 90 50 63 256 144 175 204 112
harassment, physical or sexual assault in the
workoalce
All of the time 67 16 32 19 11 10 6 23 13 4 1 10 29 27 20 9 17 13 14 53 31 36 36 29
21% 18% 23% 21% 23% 32% 27% 15% 28% 17% 10% 19% 21% 23% 18% 21% 19% 26% 22% 21% 22% 21% 18% 26%
* * * H* x * e x * * * * *
Some of the time 112 34 50 28 17 1 10 52 14 8 4 17 48 43 37 15 32 18 23 89 47 65 72 40
35% 38% 36% 30% 36% 35% 45% 35% 30% 33% 40% 32% 35% 36% 34% 35% 36% 36% 37% 35% 33% 37% 35% 36%
* * * * P * P P * * * * *
None of the time 140 39 56 45 19 10 6 74 19 12 5 26 61 48 52 19 41 19 26 114 66 74 96 43
44% 44% 41% 49% 40% 32% 27% 50% 41% 50% 50% 49% 44% 41% 48% 44% 46% 38% 41% 45% 46% 42% 47% 38%
* * * * x * P x * * * * *
Summary
Top2Box (All/ Some of the time) 179 50 82 47 28 21 16 75 27 12 5 27 77 70 57 24 49 31 37 142 78 101 108 69
56% 56% 59% 51% 60% 68% 73% 50% 59% 50% 50% 51% 56% 59% 52% 56% 54% 62% 59% 55% 54% 58% 53% 62%
* * * * x * P x * * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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